OP \$40.00 5989348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM824768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/15/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockview Digital Solutions, Inc.,		11/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHF Holdings, Inc.	11/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SHF Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1526 Cole Blvd., Suite 250	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80410	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5989348	ABACA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032486496

Email: dave@legalaspirin.com

Correspondent Name: **DAVID WALLER** Address Line 1: 31458 TAMARISK LN

Address Line 4: Evergreen, COLORADO 80439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: David waller	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ david waller	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0779

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment -Executed (07172023)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment -Executed (07172023)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment -Executed (07172023)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Rockview Digital Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and SHF Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained and other good and valuable consideration paid in connection with the purchase discussed below, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

WHEREAS, Assignor was purchased by Assignee in a transaction consummated on November 15, 2022 ("**Effective Date**"), with the consequence that Assignee is the sole successor to the Assignor's business to which the Mark (defined below) pertains; and

WHEREAS, immediately prior to the Effective Date, Assignor owned all right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration 5989348, as more completely described in Exhibit A hereto ("**Mark**"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to execute this assignment as evidence of the full and complete transfer of the Mark to Assignee as of the Effective Date.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows as of the Effective Date:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, including but not limited to all: (i) rights arising in the Mark under common law (ii) goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark; and (iii) rights to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee, with respect to the Mark, as its true and lawful attorney, irrevocable, and with full power of substitution, for Assignor and in Assignor's respective names, to ask, demand, sue for, collect, endorse, sign and receive any damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements of the Mark.
- Assignor hereby directs all insurers and other persons responsible for payment of damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements of the Mark to make all such payments to Assignee.
- 4. Assignee hereby accepts the assignments and appointments referenced above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties set their hands as of the date first above written.

Rockview Digital Solutions, Inc.	SHF Holdings, Inc.
Signature: Dan Roda	Signature: Donnis (mmi
Name: Daniel Roda	Name: Donald Emmi
Title: CEO	Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0781



abaca

Reg. No. 5,989,348 Rockview Bigital Solutions, Inc. (ARKANSAS CORPORATION), AKA Abaca

715 N Main St, Suite C

Registered Feb. 18, 2020 North Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72314

Int. CL: 36 CLASS 36: Financial services, namely, money lending: Merchant services, namely, payment

transaction processing services; Online banking

Service Mark FIRST USE 1-1-2018, IN COMMERCE 1-1-2018

Principal Register The Mark consists of Standard Characters without claim to any

PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 88-539,672, FILED 07-26-2019

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0782

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WARNING: YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS BELOW DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

Requirements in the First Ten Years* What and When to File:

- First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) between the 5th and 6th
 years after the registration date. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. If the declaration is accepted, the
 registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration
 date, unless cancelled by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.
- Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.* See 15 U.S.C. §1059.

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods* What and When to File:

 You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nomuse) and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th-year period, calculated from the registration date.*

Grace Period Filings*

The above documents will be accepted as timely if filed within six months after the deadlines listed above with the payment of an additional fee.

*ATTENTION MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTRANTS: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States under the Madrid Protocol anise timely file the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nomuse) referenced above directly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). The time periods for filing are based on the U.S. registration date (not the international registration date). The deadlines and grace periods for the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nomuse) are identical to those for nationally issued registrations. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. However, owners of international registrations do not file renewal applications at the USPTO. Instead, the holder must file a renewal of the underlying international registration at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol, before the expiration of each ten-year term of protection, calculated from the date of the international registration. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j. For more information and renewal forms for the international registration, see http://www.wipo.int/madrid/en/.

NOTE: Fees and requirements for maintaining registrations are subject to change. Please check the USPTO website for further information. With the exception of renewal applications for registered extensions of protection, you can file the registration maintenance documents referenced above online at http://www.uspto.gov.

NOTE: A courtesy e-mail reminder of USPTO maintenance filing deadlines will be sent to trudemark owners/holders who authorize e-mail communication and maintain a current e-mail address with the USPTO. To ensure that e-mail is authorized and your address is current, please use the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) Correspondence Address and Change of Owner Address Forms available at http://www.uspto.gov.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 07/17/2023